PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2934604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF INVENTOR NAME TO PASCAL TIERCE (FROM PASCALL TIERCE) previously recorded on Reel 033060 Frame 0456. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT DATED 1/14/2013.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PASCAL TIERCE	01/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINAPTEC	
Street Address:	SYNERGIE PARK - 7 AVENUE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE	
City:	LEZENNES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	59260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14364043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: dlerner@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

 Address Line 1:
 P.O. BOX 828

 Address Line 2:
 4171-000041-US-NP

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4171-000041-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEVORAH LERNER
SIGNATURE:	/DEVORAHLERNER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif source=assignment filing docs with assignment as filed#page1.tif source=assignment filing docs with assignment as filed#page2.tif source=assignment filing docs with assignment as filed#page3.tif

REEL: 033301 FRAME: 0571

PATENT

source=assignment filing docs with assignment as filed#page4.tif source=assignment filing docs with assignment as filed#page5.tif source=assignment filing docs with assignment as filed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033301 FRAME: 0572 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PASCALL TIERCE	01/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINAPTEC
Street Address:	SYNERGIE PARK - 7 AVENUE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE
City:	LEZENNES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	59260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14364043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)641-0270

 Phone:
 248-641-1600

 Email:
 dlerner@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 2: 4171-000041-US-NP SME

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4171-000041-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEVORAH LERNER

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Signature:		/devorahlerner/
Date:		06/09/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_Assignment_with_serial_number#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT2890546 06/09/2014	



ASSIGNMENT

TIERCE Pascal 340 rue de l'avenir 59242 Genech France (herein after designated as the Assignor)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agree(s) to sell, assign, transfer and set over to

SINAPTEC

Synergie Park - 7 avenue Pierre et Marie Curie 59260 LEZENNES FRANCE

(herein after designated as the **Assignee**), its successors and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in the invention known as DISPOSITIF ELECTRONIQUE ET SYSTEME DE COMMANDE D'APPLICATIONS METTANT EN CEUVRE AU MOINS UN TRANSDUCTEUR PIEZOELECTRIQUE, ELECTROSTRICTIF OU MAGNETOSTRICTIF and described in PCT application PCT/FR2012/052823 filed on December 6, 2012.

for which the Assignor has executed an application for patent in the United States of America and/or in any other country to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted

- 1) Assignor hereby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this US patent application to insert in parentheses (Application No. 14/364,043 , filed June 9, 2014) the application number and filing date of said US application when known.
- 2) Assignor agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) Assignor agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 4) Assignor agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 5) Assignor agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent and/or a grant of a valid patent in any other country, to the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.
- Assignor hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- Assignor agree(s) to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives any facts known to him (them) respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

In witness whereof, executed by Assignor on the date(s) opposite Assignor name(s).

Date 14-01-2013

Name of Inventor: TIERCE Pascal

(SEAL)

Witness

RECORDED: 07/11/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033301 FRAME: 0575